

CITY CLERK'S CERTIFICATION OF BIDS

Contract #C15-12

2015 Pavement Rehabilitation Project

I hereby Certify that on **Wednesday, September 9, 2015 at 11:00 a.m.**, at the Council Chambers, 1000 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, staff held a bid opening in public as required under the Albany Municipal Code and the following bids were received:

MCK Services, Inc.

\$ 1,085,450.00

Ghilotti Bros, Inc.

\$ 1,242,507.50

Ghilotti Construction Co.

\$ 1,148,841.50

Bay Cities Paving & Grading

\$ 1,141,553.60

Granite Rock Co.

\$ 1,120,495.00

Gallagher& Burk, Inc.

\$ 1,075,075.00

Bids referred to staff for review.



Anne Hsu
Deputy City Clerk

City of Albany

2015 Pavement Rehabilitation Project

Contract No.: C15-12

Bid opening: Wednesday, September 9th, 2015

Location: City of Albany City Hall at 1000 San Pablo Ave., Albany, CA

Bid Summary

Bidder	Total
MCK Services, Inc	\$ 1,085,450.00
Ghilotti Bros., Inc	\$ 1,242,507.50
Ghilotti Construction Co.	\$ 1,148,841.50
Bay Cities Paving	\$ 1,141,553.60
Granite Rock Co.	\$ 1,120,495.00
Gallagher & Burk, Inc.	\$ 1,075,075.00
Engineer Estimate	\$ 1,235,359.50

**CITY OF ALBANY
ADAMS STREET SANITARY SEWER PROJECT
Bid Opening Details**

**City of Albany
2015 Pavement Rehabilitation Project
Contract No.: C15-12
Bid opening: Wednesday, September 9th, 2015
Location: City of Albany City Hall at 1000 San Pablo Ave., Albany, CA**

ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	Engineer Estimate		MCK Services, Inc		Ghilotti Bros., Inc		Ghilotti Construction Co.		Bay Cities Paving		Granite Rock Co.		Gallagher & Burk, Inc.	
				UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 51,900.00	\$ 51,900.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 89,500.00	\$ 89,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	1	LS	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 31,100.00	\$ 31,100.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 59,485.00	\$ 59,485.00
4 *	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION	1,210	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 16,335.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 157,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 229,900.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 165,770.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 102,850.00
5 *	PAVEMENT MILLING	14,330	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 128,970.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 53,737.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 71,650.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 68,784.00	\$ 3.32	\$ 47,575.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 57,320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 57,320.00
6 *	AGGREGATE BASE	230	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 13,340.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,400.00
7 *	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERLAY	3,990	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 478,800.00	\$ 134.50	\$ 536,655.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 438,900.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 470,820.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 367,080.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 446,880.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 399,000.00
8	SLURRY SEAL	230	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 105,800.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 102,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 111,780.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 121,900.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 101,200.00
9 *	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	12	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00
10 *	ADJUST VALVE TO GRADE	19	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 5,415.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 9,234.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,550.00
11 *	ADJUST PULL BOX TO GRADE	5	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00
12 *	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP	5,000	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,000.00
13	REMOVE DRAINAGE UNDERDRAIN	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
14 *	REPAIR CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER / VERTICAL CURB	350	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 33,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 19,600.00
15 *	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	280	SF	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,320.00
16 *	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP	4,600	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 101,200.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 133,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 101,200.00	\$ 23.25	\$ 106,950.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 87,400.00
17 *	ADHESIVE DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	240	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,080.00
18 *	PRUNE TREE ROOTS	8	EA		\$ -	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00
19	PLACE BLUE RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	17	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 340.00
20	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	5,650	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 5,989.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 14,125.00
21	MISCELLANEOUS PAVEMENT MARKINGS	2,020	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 7,474.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,080.00
22	THERMOPLASTIC 4" CENTERLINE STRIPE	11,650	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 9,902.50	\$ 0.85	\$ 9,902.50	\$ 0.85	\$ 9,902.50	\$ 0.90	\$ 10,485.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,650.00
23	THERMOPLASTIC 12" STRIPE	2,970	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 10,989.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,425.00
24	Adjust Monument to Grade	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
					\$1,235,359.50		\$1,085,450.00		\$1,242,507.50		\$1,148,841.50		\$1,141,553.60		\$1,120,495.00		\$1,075,075.00